PARTS MANUAL

MANUAL DE REPUESTOS

MANUEL DE PIECES DETACHEES %5 a"e®

MANUALE DEI COMPONENTI CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
BRED TOUGH. BORN TO WORK.

WolfPac Vibratory Asphalt Roller

Model:

Modelos: WP3100 (GaS)

Modeles: WP3100D (Diesel)
Modelli:

OO0l E OVAATOAM

REVISION / REVISION / REVISION / REVISIONE B 5/2006 P/N/N/P /Réf. n°/N. cat. 56733



DETAIL
SCALE  0.200

A

NN .
PR NN
WA NN

\\\\\\\\
‘\\»\\\\\\\\\i
‘\\Q}\\\\\\

v =
N
NN
NN
NER

SEE DETAIL

20
WOLFPAC™ 3100



Part

Ttem No. Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 32299 1 O-Ring 5/8 ID x 3/32 Dia
2 32300 1 Gauge Sight Qil
3 35448 3 Clamp 5/8 Rubber Loop
4 43608 1 Panel Weld Front LH
5 43668 2 Weld Side Cover

6 46107 1 Plug ¥2 NPT SQ HD Blk

7 46774 2 Plug 3 NPT Magnetic SQ HD

8 47373 2 Latch Draw Lockable

9 47381 1 Hairpin 3/8-3/4 .093 ZN

10 50119 1 Bracket Cable

11 50867-2 1 Weld Frame Front

12 80406 1 acHnéVg M8-1.25 x 20 8.8 ZN

13 80758 2 acHrech M6-1 x 20 8.8 7N

14 80805 4 wZSHhRe[ M12 Split ZN

15 80807 4 Wifﬂf rFlat M12 x 24 7N

16 | 80811 4 acHrech M6-1 x 25 8.8 ZN

17 80817 L Hﬂtmv M8-1.25 ZN

*18 80836 | 1 icHrechY M6-1x 16 8.8 ZN

*19 | 80847 4 écHrgévs M6-1 x 16 8.8 ZN

20 80851 | 6 HSTNY M6-1ZN

21 80856 | 12 W?Ehf Flat M6 x 12 2N

22 80857 2 Wiiﬂf rFlat M8 x 16 ZN

23 80860 3 WZZ“S[ M6 Split ZN

¥24 80873 4 iCH“EVsYM1z-1.75 x3010.9ZN

25 80877 4 iﬁecvsv M4-7 x 16 8.8 ZN

26 80878 | 4 mtTNY M4-0.7 ZN

27 80880 4 W?Hhrf rFlat M4 x 9 7N

*28 | 80881 2 acHrech M6-1 x 50 8.8 ZN
Washer

29 81181 1

WSHR Flat M6 x 18 ZN

* Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100 21



22 WoLFPAC™ 3100



Item I;Iaor.t Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 32299 0O-Ring 5/8 ID x 3/32 Dia
2 32300 Gauge Sight Qil
3 37529 Clamp Twin .500 in Tube
4 43668 Weld Side Cover
5 46107 Plug ¥2 NPT SQ HD Blk
6 46774 Plug 34 NPT Magnetic SQ HD
7 47373 Latch Draw Lockable
8 47381 Hairpin 3/8-3/4 .093 ZN
9 47455 Clamp Split Dual Hose 21.3 21.3
10 47456 Cover Plate Dual Hose
11 50875-2 Weld Frame Front WP3100D
12 50338-2 Weld Cover Inlet Radiator WP310D
13 50342-2 Weld Cover Pump WP3100D
14 80086 acl_rlecv; M6-1 x 20 8.8 ZN
15 80348 wgihrf (NROT 5/16 ZN
“16 80475 acl-rcivg 5/16-18 x 1 % GR5 ZN
"7 80480 acl_rlecv; 5/16-18 x 2 % GR5 ZN
18 | 80805 wgls—lhReLr M12 Split ZN
19 | 80807 wiﬂ}f Flat M12 x 24 7
20 | 80847 PHSCS M6.1 x 16 88 2N
21 80856 wgsHhRe::Iat M6 x 12 ZN
22 80860 wgihrff M6 Split ZN
*23 | 8o8r3 M M12-1.75 X 30 10.9 2N
24 | 80877 HeS M4 7 16 8.8 7N
2 80878 HtJJtTNY M4-0.7 ZN
26 80880 wgihff rFlat M4 x 9 ZN
27 | & Eﬁ:‘é\g M6-1 x 60 8.8 ZN
*28 | 81198 HeS 121,75 x 80 88 2N

* Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100

23



WoLFPAC™ 3100

24



Item l;ft Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
+1 32457 1 O-Ring Bowl Hyd Filter
+2 32458 1 Cover Only Filter
+3 32459 1 Spring Hyd Filter
+4 32460 1 O-Ring Cover Hyd Filter
+5 32461 1 Cover Breather
+6 32462 1 Ftg EL 45 1/8MPT x 1/8FPT
7 32463 1 Kit Filter In-Tank WP3100
+8 32464 1 Gasket Hyd Filter
+9 36987 1 Gauge Hyd Filter Indicator
+10 36988 1 Element Hyd Filter 10M
+11 36989 1 Element Air Breather 10M
+12 36997 1 Bowl Filter
+13 36998 1 Housing Head Filter
+14 36999 1 Guard Splash Filter
+15 46011 1 Plug 1/8 NPT Hex Soc Blk
+16 47580 1 Ftg Hyd 3/40R x 34 Hose
17 80618 2 EICI:?:V%/MW—TZSXZS 8.87N
1B B0 2 W ednn
*Use Loctite 262

+ Included with 32463 Kit Filter In-Tank WP3100

WoLFPAC™ 3100




WoLFPAC™ 3100

26



Part
Item No. Qty

Description

Descripcién

Description

Descrizione

+1 32457 1

O-Ring Bowl Hyd Filter

+2 32458 1

Cover Only Filter

+3 32459 1

Spring Hyd Filter

+4 32460 1

O-Ring Cover Hyd Filter

+5 32461 1

Cover Breather

+6 32462 1

Ftg EL 45 1/8MPT x 1/8FPT

+7 32464 1

Gasket Hyd Filter

8 32528 1

Kit Filter In-Tank WP3100D

+9 36987 1

Gauge Hyd Filter Indicator

+10 36988 1

Element Hyd Filter 10M

+11 36989 1

Element Air Breather 10M

+12 36997 1

Bowl Filter

+13 36998 1

Housing Head Filter

+14 36999 1

Guard Splash Filter

+15 46011 1

Plug 1/8 NPT Hex Soc Blk

*16 80618 2

Screw
HHCS M10-1.25x 25 8.8 ZN

17 80876 2

Washer
WSHR M10 Curved ZN

*Use Loctite 262

+ Included with 32428 Kit Filter In-Tank WP3100D

WoLFPAC™ 3100

27



28 WoLFPAC™ 3100



Part
Ttem No. Qty

Description

Descripcién

Description

Descrizione

1 43587-2 1

Weld Scraper Inner

2 43591 2

Scraper 3/8 x 4 x 35.50

3 43596-2 2

Backer Scraper

4 43597-2 1

Weld Scraper Quter

5 47382 4 Shockmount
6 80805 4 WZ"‘H??[ M12 Split ZN
7 80807 4 W?Ehyf Flat M12 x 24 7N
*g 80808 @ 4 ac:qivsv M12-1.75 x 20 8.8 ZN
9 80817 = 12 HBTTNY M8-1.25 ZN
10 80857 @ 24 Wéihpf Irilat M8 x 16 ZN
*11 80874 4 chrgvM12-1 .75 x 30 45H ZN
Screw

12 80892 12

HHCS M8-1.25 x 35 8.8 ZN

*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100

29



WoLFPAC™ 3100

30



Ttem I;Iaor.t Qty Description Descripci6n Description Descrizione
1 39700-2 1 Link Guide Hood
2 39701-2 2 Hinge Leaf 1 x 32
3 39702 1 PINSST % OD x31.75 LG
4 39708-2 1 Bracket Hood Pivot RH
5 39736-2 1 Spacer Hood Link
6 39755-2 1 Bracket Hood Pivot LH
7 41016 2 Bumper Rbr 1x 9/16
*8 47374 2 Keeper Draw Lockable
9 50757 1 Subasm Hood Plastic
10 = 80285 1 gaEHB 3/8x 5 Bk
¥ 80406 5 IS-ICI-rIeCV; M8-1.25 x 20 8.8 ZN
12 80807 | 2 wiih;'[ M12 x 24 Split ZN
13 80812 M wiihrfst Split ZN
14 80814 11 mﬁth M8-1.25 ZN
15 80817 = 5 mﬁtmv M8-1.25 ZN
6 80836 2 o iesan
17 80851 2 HtJJtTNY M6-1 ZN
18 80856 2 wiihrf rFlat M6 x 12 ZN
19 80857 | 20 wiihrf Flat M8 x 16 2N
20 80876 = 2 wéﬂlf :\m 0 Curved ZN
21 80877 4 EicHrech M4-7 x 16 8.8 ZN
22 80878 | 4 HU[TNY M4-0.7 ZN
23 80880 4 wéihrf Flat Md x 9 ZN
24 80958 10  CRBLTM M8-1.25x 20 ZN
25 80959 1 CRBLTM M8-1.25 x50 4.6 ZN
26 80960 @ 2 wiﬂ}f S8 x 340D x .06Thk Nylon
*Use Loctite 262
WoLFPAC™ 3100

31



WoLFPAC™ 3100

32



Part
Item No. Qty

Description

Descripcién

Description

Descrizione

1 32279 2

Bearing Roller

2 32291 1

Seal Lip 1.50 ID x 1.878 OD

3 32292 1

O-Ring 4.00 ID x 3/32 CS

4 41014 1

Coupling ASM Eccentric

5 43556-2 1

Drum Weld /Machine Front

6 43560 1

Eccentric Tube Mach

7 43561 1

Cap Ecc. Hsg LH

8 43562 1

Cap Bearing Front RH Mach

9 43567 1

Shaft Eccentric

10 43568 2

Weight Eccentric WP3100

11 46732 1

Plug 3/8 NPT Hex Soc Blk

*12 80087 16

Screw
HHCS M8-1.25 x 25 8.8 ZN

13 80595 1

Key SQ 3/16 x 1

14 80805 2

Washer
WSHRL M12 Split ZN

15 80812 22

Washer
WSHRL M8 Split ZN

*16 80844 2

Screw
HHCS M12-1.75 x 50 8.8 ZN

17 80868 6

Screw
SHSS M8 x 10 Blk

*18 80869 6

Screw
HHCS M&-1.25 x 40 8.8 ZN

*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100

33



34 WoLFPAC™ 3100



Item I;T Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 32280 1 Bearing Ball 2.7559 ID x 4.3307 OD
2 35448 1 Clamp 5/8 Rubber Loop
3 39810 1 Motor Eccentric w/Drain
4 43557-2 1 Housing Drum Bearing
5 43564-2 1 Plate S-Mount Front RH
6 43579-2 1 Weld Hanger Front RH
*7 47368 4 Shockmount 78 Duro
B 8051 | 8 \Unwpa3z
O BO0BT 4 e assaN
10 ] 80343 | 8 Wiihrf SAE 175 7N

*11 80802 1 HWHST M8-1.25 x 25 TY-D ZN

12| 8804 ) 2 W@Ehrf[ M10 Split ZN

13 | 80805 ) 2 W@S‘Hhrf[ M12 Split ZN

14 | 807 ) 2 W@S‘Hhrf Flat M12 x 24 2N

15 | 8wz 4 W?Ehrf[ M8 Split ZN

*16 80872 2 chrSegvl\/HO-LSXBO 8.8 ZN

78873 2 A 301097
*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100




36 WoLFPAC™ 3100



Item I;Iaor.t Qty Description Descripci6n Description Descrizione
1 43683-2 1 Weld Drive Plate Front LH
2 46729 1 Nut1-20
*3 47368 6 Shockmount 78 Duro
4 50122 1 Motor Hyd Geroter 15.14CIR 2500PS|
5 50131-2 1 Weld Hanger LH Front
6 80051 6 mﬂtmv %-13 ZN
*7 80316 2 PINCT 1/8x1-1/2 ZN
8 80335 5 wg;hrf[ 7/16 Med Split ZN
*9 80343 6 wiihrf SAE ¥ 2N
10 80594 5 acHr?g 7/16-20x 1 GRS ZN
*11 80805 6 W@Ehff[ M12 Split ZN
12 80807 6 wgls—lhRe Flat M12 x 24 2N
13 80830 4 N
NUTNY M12-1.75 ZN
14 80873 2 EicHrechM12-1.75x30 10.92N
15 80945 4 glc-lrg\évM12-1 75x70 8.8 2ZN
16 43551R 1 Hub Wheel Motor Mach.
*Use Loctite 262
WOoLFPAC™ 3100

37



WoLFPAC™ 3100

38



Part

Item No Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 30348 1 Engine 18 HP Honda
2 32532 1 Pump Piston Hyd

2a 32530 1 Pump Piston+Gear

3 32533 1 Pump Gear+Divider

4 32701 1 Key Bondioli .188

5 34089 1 Clamp Hose #4 SST

6 36732 1 Clamp Loop 1.25

7 38602 1 Cable Fwd/Rvs

8 39093 1 Adaptor Pump/Motor
9 39094 1 Coupling 1 ID x ¥a Key

10 39096 1 Insert Coupling

11 39646 1 Coupling .75 ID x .188 Key

12 46186 1 Hose %4 Low Pressure

13 50114 1 Rod End .25

14 50123 1 Seal 7.08in RS-132

15 50773-2 1 Weld Lever Pump

Washer
WSHRL 3/8 Med Split ZN

17 80061 1 Key SQ % x 1.50 Class 1 PIn

16 80058 6

18 80116 1 wg;hyf[ Y4 Med Split ZN
19 80176 6 acljecvgys-wm 1) GR2 ZN
20 80237 L HUtTFx 14-28 ZN
21 80342 6 wifﬂf rsAE 3/8 ZN
22 80804 2 wg;hyf[ M10 Split ZN
23 80806 10 wifﬂf Fat M10 x 207N
24 80833 4 HUFFNY M10-1.5 ZN
Screw

*25 80838 4
*Loctite 262

HHCS M10-1.5 x50 8.8 ZN

WoLFPAC™ 3100 39



WoLFPAC™ 3100

40



Part e .. o . . .
Item No Description Descripcion Description Descrizione
Nut
26 80851 NUTNY M6-1 ZN
Screw
27 | 80872 SHCS M10-1.5 x 30 8.8 ZN
Screw
28 | 80347 HHCS M6-1 x 40 8.8 ZN
29 | 81094 Nut
NUTFX 5/8-18 ZN
*Loctite 262
WoLFPAC™ 3100

41



42 WoLFPAC™ 3100



Item I;Iaor't Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 31345 1 Muffler GX610
2 31346 1 Manifold GX610
3 31347 1 Elbow Muffler GX610
4 31348 1 Set Spring Muffler
5 45896-2 = 2 Shim Muffler 16GA
6 458972 2 Shim Muffler 11GA
7 45898-2 1 Plate Mount Muffler
'8 | 0BT 4 R 12525887
9 8006 2 PR 2088
10 | 80812 | 6 wgf-lhReLr M8 Split ZN
! 80813 6 wgithf rFlat M8 x 24 ZN
*Use Loctite 262
WoLFPAC™ 3100

43



TR

@ @

WoLFPAC™ 3100

44



Ttem l;;t)r.t Qty Description Descripcion Description Descrizione
1 30429 1 Engine Kubota 20HP Diesel
2 31369 1 Qil Filter
3 31371 1 Element Filter Fuel
4 31373 1 Water Pipe Upper
5 31374 1 Water Pipe Lower
6 36779 1 Clamp, Pipe Muffler 1-1/2
7 39509 1 Clamp 3/8 Rubber Loop
8 48565 1 Starter 12VDC
9 48566 1 Stop Solenoid
10 48567 1 Belt Fan Radiator
11 48568 1 Thermoswitch
12 48569 1 Qil Switch
13 48570 1 Housing Hayes Pump-Motor
14 48572 1 Coupling Hayes Pump-Motor
15 50335-2 2 Weld Bracket Mounting Engine
16 50403-2 1 Tailpipe Exhaust Kubota
17 | 80804 | 6 m;hrf[ M10 Split ZN
18 | 80805 | 2 wgls—lhReLr M12 Split ZN
19 0805 6 B 10x202N
20 80807 2 WAL oa
21 eols 2 I 088N
22 80860 ! wgls—lhReLr M6 Split ZN
23 soses 1 MO i0ssa
24 81029 2 Elﬂ(éVgM12-1.75X35 10.9 Blk ZN
5 ens 1 W ex s
26 8199 4 I sk 30882N
*Use Loctite 262
WoLFPAC™ 3100

45



WoLFPAC™ 3100

46



Part

Item No.
1 31370
2 34089
3 47442
4 47633
5 47634
6 47635
7 47636
8 48364
9 48401
10 48571
" 48573
12 50392
13 50402
14 50413
15 50419
16 80243

*17 80406
18 80448
19 80571
20 80812
*21 80836
22 80851
23 80855
24 80856
25 80857

Qty

7

2

*Use Loctite 262

Description

Filter Fuel Inline

Clamp Hose #4 SST

Isolator Cooler

Hose Fuel 5/16in ID 32.25in.
Hose Fuel 5/16in ID 11.00in.
Hose Fuel 5/16in ID 3.25in.
Hose Fuel 3/16in ID 47.5in.
Relay Power Pack 12VDC
Relay 70A

Relay Shutdown 12VDC 2 Sec
Timer Preheat Lamp

Plate Cable Throttle

Cable Throttle Kubota

Pivot Cable Stop

Weld Bracket Support Radiator

Nut

NTFXJ 3/8-24 ZN

Screw

HHCS M&-1.25 x 20 8.8 ZN

PINCT 1/6 x V2 ZN

Washer

WSHR %1 SAE ZN
Washer

WSHRL M8 Split ZN
Screw

HHCS M6-1 x 16 8.8 ZN
Nut

NUTNY M6-1 ZN
Washer

WSHR Flat M5 x 10 ZN
Washer

WSHR Flat M6 x 12 ZN
Washer

WSHR Flat M8 x 16 ZN

WoLFPAC™ 3100

Descripcion

Description

Descrizione

47



WoLFPAC™ 3100

48



Part
Item No. Qty

Description

Descripcion

Description

Descrizione

26 80859 1

vvasher
WSHRL M5 Split ZN

27 80860 8

Washer
WSHRL M6 Split ZN

*28 80889 1

Screw
HHCS M5-.8 x 16 8.8 ZN

*29 80947 1

Screw
HHCS M6-1 x 40 8.8 ZN

30 81181 3

Washer
WSHR Flat M6 x 18 ZN

31 81197 2

Screw
FHSCS M6-1x 12 10.9 Blk

*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100




WoLFPAC™ 3100

50



Item 11)\]1)1?[ Oty Description Descripcion Description Descrizione
1 32532 1 Pump Piston Hyd
1a 32531 1 Pump Piston+Gear
2 32534 1 Pump Gear Hyd .85cir
3 32701 1 Key Bondioli .188
4 50114 1 RodEnd .25
5 50401 1 Cable FWD/RVS
6 50771-2 1 Weld Bracket Cable Pump
7 50870-2 1 Weld Lever Pump
8 80043 2 wiﬂ‘é" (/VROT 3/8 ZN
9 80058 2 W?Ehrf[ 3/8 Med Split ZN
0 80116 1 W?Ehrf[ 1/4 Med Split ZN
¥ 80145 2 ?Hri“s” 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 GRS ZN
12 80237 1 nut
NUTFX 1/4 —28 ZN
13 80804 2 wiihi[ M10 Split ZN
14 80806 @ 2 wéﬂ}f 'I;Iat M10x 20 ZN
*15 80836 @ 4 iﬂecvsv M6-1x 16 8.8 ZN
16 80851 L HLLJJtTNY M6-1 ZN
17 80856 4 wiihrf rFlat M6 x 12 ZN
18 80860 4 wg;hrf[ M6 Split ZN
*19 80872 2 23?:?M10—1 5x308.87N
20 80947 1 aﬁec‘g M6-1 x 40 8.8 ZN
*21 81094 2 HthFx 5/8-18 ZN

WoLFPAcC™ 3100

*Use Loctite 262

51






Part

Item No. Qty

Description

Descripcién

Description

Descrizione

1 31372 1 Assembly Air Cleaner

2 32659 1 Hose Air Cleaner

3 36559 1 Filter Air, Primary

4 36562 2 Latch Cover Air Cleaner

5 39600 2

Clamp Hose 2" #28

6 39911 1

Band, Air Cleaner Mounting

7 50393-2 1

Weld Bracket Air Filter

8* 80087 2

Screw
HHCS M8-1.25 x 25 8.8 ZN

9 80812 4

Washer
WSHRL M8 Split ZN

10 80857 4

Washer
WSHR Flat M8 x 16 ZN

11* 81183 2

Screw
HHCS M8-1.25 x 16 8.8 ZN

*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100




WoLFPAC™ 3100

54



Ttem l;;zrt Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 32277 3 Bearing Spherical 1.25 ID
2 32278 1 Bearing Spherical 2.00 ID
3 32281 2 Seal Lip Triple 1.500
4 39750 1 Cylinder Tie-Rod 2 x 4
5 435172 1 Pin Pivot
6 43518-2 2 Pillowblock
7 43521 1 Retainer Pin
8 43524-2 1 Weld Tab Hinge
9 43658 1 Shim Pivot
10 44203 2 Pin Clevis 1in
11 44204 2 RueRing 1"
12 46042 4 Fitting Grease ¥4-28 ZN
13 47001 4 Cap Grease Fitting
14 | 507382 1 | Weld Pivot
15 80804 12 wgmwo Split ZN
6 | 80810 | 3 R 088N
7 2 3 R Split ZN
“g 80815 | 2 Yo s0882N
M9 | B0BT0 | 4 e s x50 882N
20 80871 4 W?,SHthszo Split ZN
21 | 80872 | 8 i8Mio1sx30882N
"22 80886 ? achévsv M10-1.5 x 20 8.8 ZN

WoLFPAC™ 3100

*Use Loctite 262

55



WoLFPAC™ 3100

56



Part

Item No Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 34089 3 Clamp Hose 5/8
2 34486 2 Elbow 90 1/8NPT x 1/4H

3 39718-2 1 Door Fuel Weld

4 39738 1 Control Fwd/Rvs

5 39747-2 1 Hinge Fuel Door 3in LG

6 39748 1 Pin Fuel Door

7 41023 1 Latch Fuel Door

8 43674 2 Skid Tread 6 x 12

9 44995 1 Hose Fill Fuel

10 46059 1 Cap, Fuel Filler Neck

11 46108 1 Plug Magn. ¥ HXHD

12 46897 1 Tube Teflon .25in x 5.12in LG

13 47455 1 Clamp Split Dual Hose 21.3 21.3

14 47456 1 Cover Plate Dual Hoses

15 47511 2 Clamp Hose #36 SST

16 47633 1 Hose Fuel 5/16in. ID 32.25in WP3100D

16a 46982 1 Hose Fuel 1/41D x 60in WP3100

17 47636 1 Hose Fuel 3/16in. ID 47.5in WP3100D

18 47640 1 Fitting Hyd 90 3 HB 1/8 NPT WP3100

19 47641 1 Fitting Hyd 90 5 HB 1/8 NPT WP3100

19a 34486 1 Fitting Hyd 90 4HB x 1/8NPT WP3100

20 50737-2 1 Bar Locking

21 50866-2 1 Weld Frame Rear

Washer

2280347 2 \NSHRWROT % ZN
Washer

2380807 2 \NSHR Flat M12 x 24 ZN
Nut

24 80830 1

NUTNY M12-1.75 ZN

*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100 57



WoLFPAC™ 3100

58



Ttem l;;zr.t Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
*25 80844 1 iCH“EVsV M12-1.75 x 50 8.8 ZN
26 80860 2 WSSH“F?[ M6 Split ZN
*27 | 80865 | 2 iCH“ZVsV M6-1x 10 8.8 ZN
*28 80883 1 aCH“EVsV M8-1.25 x 50 8.8 ZN
29 80962 1 Pin Snap Safety 5/16 ODX 8.8 ZN

*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAcC™ 3100

59



WoLFPAC™ 3100

60



Item I;ﬁ)rt Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 35925 2 Clevis 5/16-24 x 5/16 Pin
2 38095 1 Brake Parking
3 43621-2 1 Subasm Brake Plate
4 43625 1 THDRD 5/16-24 x 9.50 Plain
> 80247 2 HlLJJtTFx 5/16-24 ZN
6 80817 3 HlLJJtTNY M&-1.25 ZN
7BET 5 e e
B 80883 2 Julteoc,coman
O BO0BBS | T e OMx30xMB 129BK

WoLFPAC™ 3100

*Use Loctite 262

61



WoLFPAC™ 3100

62



Item l;;t)r.t Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione

1 38543 1 Battery 12v 540 CCA

2 39355 1 Set Bolt Battery AVR/DDR

3 39716-2 1 Panel Floor

4 43530-2 1 Cover Seat

5 43638-2 1 Strap Battery

6 43674 1 Skid Tread 6 x 12

7 47244 5 RBR 60 Duro 1.5 x6.75

8 47257 1 Grommet .69 ID x 1.00 GD

9 47439 1 Seatbelt Lap ROPS

10 48424 1 Seat Assy WAWM1019 Switch
11 50790-2 1 Cover Steering Lower
M2 | 8007 2| U s 25 882N
13 80114 4 HEFI'NY 5/16-18 ZN

4 80348 4 wgls-lh;;VROT 5/16 ZN

15 80406 12 PR s 088N
16 80802 3 HWHST M8-1.25 x 25 TY-D ZN
78806 2 W

18| 80812 | 4 m;hReLr M8 Split ZN

19 | 8813 ) 2 wiﬂ}f Flat M8 x 24 2N

20 | 8mss7 ) 13 wgilh; Hat M8 x 162N

*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100

63



WoLFPAC™ 3100

64



Part

Item No. Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione

1 31276 1 Ignition Switch Honda

1a 46363 1 Key Ignition

2 31349 1 Assembly Cable Choke

3 32350 2 Throttle Assembly

4 36268 1 Hour Meter

5 37079 1 Cap Waterproof Black

6 38667 1 Horn 12V 125 dB

/ 39203 ! wgSHh;Llattened Unidrum #14
8 39204 ! wgahRe;\lylon Unidrum #13
9 39612 1 Switch Momentary Push

10 41017 1 Wheel Steering

11 46656 1 Nut M16-1.5

12 47218 1 Cap Wheel Steering

13 50124 1 Control Steering

14 50786-2 1 Weld Steering Frame
1508007 | 3 PN e o assam
160 80406 | 4 | U o5k 20887N
7| 881z | 8 wéihif M8 Split ZN

1B 80813 4 W e an

19 80817 1 N v 2520

20 80850 4 mtJJJEI'NY M5-.8 ZN

21 80851 ! HEJEI'NY M6-1 ZN

22 80855 8 wgtheLIat M5 x 10 ZN

2 885 5 W ek ie7
240 | 801 | 1 MY 25 30882N
25« glooz | 4 OCTEW

HHCS M5-.8 x 20 8.8 ZN

*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100

65



WoLFPAC™ 3100

66



Item l;aor't Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 36268 1 Hour Meter
2 37079 1 Cap Waterproof Black
3 38667 1 Horn 12V 125 dB
4 38711 1 Holder Fuse Ya x 1-1/4
5 39612 1 Switch Momentary Push
6 41017 1 Wheel Steering
7 46656 1 Nut M16-1.5
8 47218 1 Cap Wheel Steering
9 50124 1 Control Steering
10 50374-2 1 Cover Key Switch WP3100D
11 50375 1 Switch Starter
12 50376 1 Key Switch Starter
13 50377 1 Lamp Indicator Pre-Heat
14 50402 1 Cable Throttle Kubota D722
15 50791-2 1 Weld Frame Steering
16 80087 3 aC'_'l"éVg’ M8-1.25 x 25 8.8 ZN
17 80406 4 aC'_'l"éVg’ M8-1.25x 20 8.8 ZN
18 80812 8 wiihﬁf M8 Split ZN
19 80813 4 wgls-lhRe::lat M8 x 24 ZN
20 80817 ! HHEI'NY M8-1.25 ZN
21 am6 6 L esaa
2 e0BSE 6 WL eciaa
2 ees7 5 WBEL exiea
24 | 80860 | 6 wgls—lhReLr M6 Split ZN
25 80931 ! IS-ICI-rIeCVg M8-1.25x 30 8.8 ZN
*Use Loctite 262
WOLFPAC™ 3100

67



WoLFPAC™ 3100

68



Item l;;t)rt Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione

1 43587-2 1 Weld Scraper Inner

2 43591 2 Scraper 3/8 x 4 x 35.50

3 43596-2 2 Backer Scraper

4 43597-2 1 Weld Scraper Outer

5 47597-2 4 Shockmount

6 80805 4 WZ“‘H“RT M12 Split ZN
7 e84 Y a0
8 80817 | 12 Hldtmy M8-1.25 ZN
9 80857 24 W?Ehrf Flat M8 x 16 2N
*10 | 80874 4 chrsegVM12-1 75 x 30 45H ZN
11 80891 4 WZSHhrf rFlat M12 x 28 ZN
Screw

*12 80892 12
*Use Loctite 262

HHCS M8-1.25 x 35 8.8 ZN

WoLFPAC™ 3100 69



WoLFPAC™ 3100

70



Part

Item No Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 32206 1 BearingFlg 1.250
2 42138 1 Spacer Drum SR2500

3 43552-2 1 Plate Drive Rear LH

4 43574-2 1 Weld Hanger Rear RH

5 43583-2 2 Drum Weld/Machine Rear

6 43668-2 1 Weld Side Cover

7 43688-2 2 Weld Hanger LH Rear

8 46172 1 Plug 1 NPT SQ Soc Blk

9 46729 1 Nut 1-20

10 47001 1 Cap Grease Fitting

11 50122 1 Motor Hyd Gerotor 15.14cir 2500PSI
Washer

1280043 5 \WSHRWROT 3/8 ZN

13 80316 1 Pinct 1/8x 1-1/2 2N
Washer

140 80335 5 \WSHRL 7/16 Med Split ZN
Screw

*

15 80594 > HHCS 7/16-20 x 1 GRS 2N

Washer

16 80805 18 \yopR M12 Split ZN
Washer

17 80807 20 \NopiR Flat M12 x 24 ZN

18 gogn g Nt
NUTNY M12-1.75 ZN
Screw

19 808444 S M12-1.75 x50 8.8 ZN
Screw

20 8083 T4 HHeS M12-1.75 %30 10.9 2N
Screw

*
21 80945 4 e MI12-1.75 x 70 8.8 ZN

22 43551R 1 Hub Wheel Motor Mach.
*Use Loctite 262

WoLFPAC™ 3100 71



WoLFPAC™ 3100

72



Item l;;t)rt Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione

1 35448 8 Clamp 5/8 Rubber Loop

2 37866 1 Plug Drain Water Tank

3 37867 1 O-Ring Bonar

4 43600 1 Tank Water 40 Gallon

5 43630-2 2 Assy Valve/Rod WP3100

6 43632 1 Sprinkler Assy Rear

7 43634-2 1 Panel Rear

8 43687 1 Sprinkler Assy Front

9 46113 4 Plug 3/8 NPT SQHD

10 46888 4 Clamp Hose 1/2in

11 46889 2 Ftg Nylon 90 %2 NPT 5/8 Hose Barb
12 46890 1 Hose Water 5/8in x 19 Blk

13 46891 1 Hose Water 5/8in x 60 Blk

14 46894 1 Tube Teflon .25in x 12.125in LG
15 46895 2 Nipple Pipe %2 NPT x 7in LG

16 47241 1 Cap Plastic 3-1/2 Water

17 47379 2 Knob Water Valve

18 s0087 11 M s 25882

19 80246 2 HlLJJJEI'KP 5/16-18 ZN
200 80406 | 4 IO e s 20882N

21 | 8081z | 19 wgls-thfLr M8 Split ZN

22 80813 1 wgls-lhRe!r:Iat M8 x 24 ZN
3888 pSiRtiiws s
4 | 81183 | 4 QI 516882

WoLFPAC™ 3100

73



WoLFPAC™ 3100



Part

Ttem No. Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 35448 8 Clamp 5/8 Rubber Loop
2 37866 1 Plug Drain Water Tank
3 37867 1 O-Ring Bonar

4 43600 1 Tank Water 40 Gallon

5 43630-2 2 Assy Valve/Rod WP3100

6 43632 1 Sprinkler Assy Rear

7 43634-2 1 Panel Rear

8 46113 4 Plug 3/8 NPT SQHD

9 46888 4 Clamp Hose 1/2in

10 46889 2 Ftg Nylon 90 2 NPT 5/8 Hose Barb

11 46890 1 Hose Water 5/8in x 19 Blk

12 46891 1 Hose Water 5/8in x 60 Blk

13 46894 1 Tube Teflon .25in x 12.125in LG

14 46895 2 Nipple Pipe ¥2 NPT x 7in LG

15 47241 1 Cap Plastic 3-1/2 Water

16 47379 2 Knob Water Valve

17 50405 1 Subasm Sprinkler Front WP3100D

18 80087 11 EacHrech M8-1.25 x 25 8.8 ZN
19 80246 2 mtJJtTKP 5/16-18 ZN
20+ 80406 4 acHrerg M8-1.25 x 20 8.8 ZN
21 80812 19 wg;hff M8 Split ZN
22 80813 11 wéihrf rHat M8 x 24 ZN
23 | 80857 8 wiﬂ}f Flat M8 x 16 ZN
Screw

24r 0 8T83 4 LS MB-1.25 % 16 8.8 7N

WoLFPAC™ 3100 75



76 WoLFPAC™ 3100



Part . s A . .
Ttem No Oty Description Descripciéon Description Descrizione
1 50691-2 1 Weld ROPS
Washer
2 80805 8 WSHRLM12 Split ZN
Screw
3 80873 & HHCS M12-1.75x 30 10.9 2N

WoLFPAC™ 3100

* Loctite 262

77



30K
NS

067’

TN
LS

00/8/11 9056096 -

o JOLOW

[

ONEL L3N

c
00 e
I
() ;
L ,
i Lr
0 T
i
0 It
0
(al  [w]
By
(e
LAY

WoLFPAC™ 3100

78



Item l;ilt Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione

1 46848 1 Fitting Hyd S 4 ORFS 4 NPT

2 46849 1 Hose Hyd EL EL 37.5in

3 46850 2 Fitting Hyd S90 8 ORFS 12 OR

4 46585 7 Fitting Hyd S 8 ORFS 10 OR

5 46852 1 Fitting Hyd BHS 4 ORFS

6 46853 2 Fitting Hyd TB 8 ORFS 8 OR

7 46854 8  Fitting Hyd BHU90 B ORFS

8 46855 1 Hose Hyd 12 EL8 1 End 13.5

9 46677 1 Fitting Hyd S 4 ORFS 8 OR

10 46857 1 Hose Hyd 4 Str EL 9in

11 46858 1 Fitting Hyd S 6 ORFS 6 OR

12 47611 1 Fitting Hyd 45 16 HB 12 OR

13 46707 1 Tube

14 46861 1 Tube Suction 45 1in Hose 34 NPT

15 46862 2 Fitting Hyd SNTR 8 ORFS 8 ORFS

16 46863 2 Fitting Hyd S 6 ORFS 6 NPT

17 47707 1 Hose Hyd 8 EL STR 18in

18 47710 1 Hose Hyd 12 10in

19 46366 1 Fitting Hyd 90 16 HB 1 NPT

20 46867 1 Fitting Hyd S 16 HB 1 NPT

21 47706 1 Fitting Suction 12 HB x 8 MPT

22 47708 1 Hose Hyd 8 EL STR 14.75in

23 46708 1 Tube 1/2in x .065 Wall

24 47606 1 Hose Hyd 16 8in

25 46872 7 Clamp Hose 34 - 1 34

WoLFPAC™ 3100 79



WoLFPAC™ 3100

YINK) 90/e/11 KOvIoeLe
S @
9) [AA 1 d 26 he hd
I L] [ ¢
S
WL LI
LA g L (R

A
0

R JOLOW

JNHa

L NN

80



Item I;I::)It Description Descripcién Description Descrizione

26 47711 Fitting STR 6 ORFS 10 OR

27 47712 Ftg Hyd 45 12 HB 10 OR

28 47602 Hose Hyd 4 EL STR 48.25in

29 47650 Hose Hyd 4 STR EL 55in

30 47604 Hose Hyd 4 EL STR 63in

31 41060 Tube Hyd .50in x .065in

32 41059 Tube Hyd .50in x .065in

33 46830 Hose Hyd 1/2in 8 OF 45 8 OF 68in

34 46881 Hose Hyd 1in x 16.5in Blk

35 46717 Tube 1/2in x .065 Wall

36 46883 Hose Hyd 8 STR STR 19.25in

37 46718 Tube 1/2in x .065 Wall

38 46885 Hose Hyd 1/2in 8 OF 8 OF 45 20.5in

39 47610 Hose Hyd 6 EL EL 20in

40 47581 Plug O-Ring —6

41 46971 Fitting Hyd SNTB 6

42 32300 Plug Gauge Sight

43 46890 Plug 34 NPT Magnetic SQ HD

44 46107 Plug 2 NPT SQ HD Bk

45 47580 Fitting Hyd 34 Hose x 34 OR
WoLFPAC™ 3100

81



0NN 90/92/01 H0V) 96196
S
il il o g | ife g Y7800
I [a] (2]
IS o
, } | :
o o 0 o
L]
e w Wi
-
Y
\\
| ks 1
D3
@y
j
. [o]  [o ﬁ
! ay FIRT o

S HY NN

YL NenL3Y

WoLFPAC™ 3100

82



Item 1;;:? Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 46848 1 Fitting Hyd S 4 ORFS 4 NPT
2 46849 1 Hose Hyd EL EL 37.5in
3 46850 2 Fitting Hyd S90 8 ORFS 12 OR
4 46585 7 Fitting Hyd S 8 ORFS 10 OR
5 46852 1 Fitting Hyd BHS 4 ORFS
6 46854 8  Fitting Hyd BHU90 8 ORFS
7 47627 1 Hose Hyd 8 STR STR 23.25in 3000PS|
8 46631 1 Fitting Hyd S 4 ORFS 4 OR
9 46857 1 Hose Hyd 4 EL EL 9in
10 46858 1 Fitting Hyd S 6 ORFS 6 OR
I 47611 1 Fitting Hyd 45 16 HB 12 OR
12 47719 1 Hose Hyd 8 STR STR 18.00in 3000PSI
13 46861 1 Tube Suction 45 1in Hose 34 NPT
14 47621 2 Fitting Hyd TB 8 ORFS 8 OR
15 46863 2 Fitting Hyd S 6 ORFS 6 NPT
16 47622 1 Hose Hyd 8 EL STR 26.25in 3000PSI
17 46581 2 Fitting Hyd EL 8 ORFS 8 OR
18 46866 1 Fitting Hyd 90 16 HB 1 NPT
19 46867 1 Fitting Hyd S 16 HB 1 NPT
20 46579 3 Fitting Hyd S8 ORFS 8 OR
21 47623 1 Hose Hyd 8 EL STR 24.63in 3000PSI
22 47629 1 Hose Hyd 8 EL STR 17.00in 3000PSI
23 47624 1 Hose Hyd 16 7.25in 3000PSI
24 46872 6 Clamp Hose 34 - 1 34
25 47712 1 Fitting Hyd 45 12HB 100R
WOLFPAC™ 3100

83



K
LS

d

WA
IS

1

¥17780400

[ [l
WL
g
L1
2
o
W dié
nm
i
)
s S|3F

M HY

90/47/01 K0V 9696

R
e

VAL N3

/ e
eI H1

- ®

I H1

WoLFPAC™ 3100

84



Item Part Qty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione

No.
Hose 3/8 11/160RFS 90T 11/160RFS
26 47610 1 45T 20in

27 47630 1 Hose Hyd 4 EL STR 54.50in 3000PSI

28 47650 1 Hose Hyd 4 STR EL 55in

29 47604 2 Hose Hyd 4 EL STR 63in

30 41060 2 Tube Hyd .50in x .065in

31 41059 2 Tube Hyd .50in x .065in

32 47625 2 Hose Hyd 8 EL STR 67.75in 3000PSI

33 46881 1 Hose Hyd 1in x 16.5in Blk

34 46717 1 Tube 1/2in x .065 Wall

35 47631 1 Hose Hyd 8 EL STR 16in 3000PSI

36 46718 1 Tube 1/2in x .065 Wall

37 46885 2 Hose Hyd 1/2in 8 OF 8 OF 45 20.5in

38 47721 1 Hose Hyd —12 x 8.75in

39 47711 1 Fitting Hyd STR 60RFS 100R

40 47706 1 Fitting Hyd STR 12HB 8MPT

41 47720 1 Fitting Hyd 90 60RFS 60R

42 46774 3 Plug 34 NPT Magnetic SQ HD

43 32300 1 Plug Gauge Sight

44 46107 1 Plug %2 NPT SQ HD Blk

WoLFPAC™ 3100 85



(1) FRONT ORNE

Osezang o
BORE 20 500 5o
E{?RDMUG
' | () REAR DRWE
20 20 0o @50 0
| 31 CR | 500 50g
| | | e \ psion puip
| | | HYDROSTATIC TRANSHISSION
| | I — | (RESTRT FLOW T0 17 GPU)
| | |
| — | | |
| | | DR new || (10") CENRE WOTOR 4 OB
T e O e
STEERNG CONTROL 25 | B
© : iR W LD 11 mione | ECCENTRC
20 T 300 Reu SHAFT
L' | \ \ 6
o | - 250
TR ] Eq o
\ \ | |
\ P
\ % | \ \ %J | 1500
]
e til
_—— — — — — 09
Bo DSCUPRRT 0P | o | B0
\ ﬁ ‘ ek (8 S0LeNoD A
| ] {% (B RELEF CARTRGE
— T T &
COR PUNP o | | | oo
< %
(D) STMNER () STRANER
S64LICON 11/6/06
HNORAILC FLUID RESERIOR
86 WoLFPAC™ 3100



Item I;leit Description Descripcién Description Descrizione

1 30348 Engine Honda 18HP Gas

2 36931 Filter Hyd 10M 20G In-Tank

2a 36988 Element Hyd Filter 10M

2b 36989 Element Air Hyd Breather 10M

2c 36987 Gauge Hyd Filter Indicator

3 32530 Pump Piston + Gear .85CIR 3045PSI

3a 32532 Pump Piston Hyd .85CIR 3045PSI

3b 32533 Pump Gear + Divider .85CIR

4 50122 Motor Hyd Gerotor 15.14CIR 2500PSI

5 50124 Control Steering

6 39087 Strainer 5 GPM

7 39088 Strainer 10 GPM

8 39089 Valve Solenoid N/O Relief

8a 39232 Cartridge Relief RV5

9 39750 Cylinder 2 x 4

10 39810 Motor Eccentric w/Drain WP3100

11 32536 Element Filter Charge
WoLFPAC™ 3100



88

STEER\NG CYLINDER

508 FRONT MOTOR

L BYPASS

o
Ll |

N

@ ECCENTRIC
MOTOR

56790_1ADXF 10/24/06

CASE DRAIN

250 250 @ E\HL%?E =
1 7T 7 _— = — -
N [ 5T
\ | | ' \ d
\ \
| | R
| | N
| OT T o |
\ — | | |
N R S = =
N - o | 3045 PS|
| \?XE\%‘NG 1450 P3| | . e
e D |
25 R | @
| ENGINE
3400 RPM
(9)PRIORITY VALVE | )
.
K 256
| — ‘ 500
| \
| O | ST T T
| 7 | 50e
| RIS (2)IN-TANK FILTER
\ >H.‘ CASE @
| DRAIN /ﬁ\
R N j \/
500

500
REAR MOTOR
500
|
|
|
\
|
\
3045 PSI \
\
\
\
e |
|
|
|
|
\
]
@ PUMP PISTON + GEAR

0
STRAINER vSTR/gi)ER v

HYDRAULIC FLUID RESERVOR

WoLFPAC™ 3100



Item i;t)r't Description Descripcién Description Descrizione

1 30429 Engine Kubota 20HP Diesel

2 36931 Filter Hyd 10M 20G In-Tank

2a 36988 Element Hyd Filter 10M

2b 36989 Element Air Hyd Breather 10M

2c 36987 Gauge Hyd Filter Clogging Indicator

3 32531 Pump Piston + Gear .85CIR 3045 PSI

3a 32532 Pump Piston Hyd

3b 32534 Pump Gear Hyd

4 50122 Motor Hyd Gerotor 15.14CIR 2500 PSI

5 30431 Valve Hydraulic Steering 1450 PSI

6 39087 Strainer 5 GPM

7 39088 Strainer 10 GPM

8 39750 Cylinder 2 x 4

9 30432 Valve Hydraulic Priority

10 39810 Motor Eccentric w/Drain WP3100

M1 32536 Element Filter Charge
WoLFPAC™ 3100

89



b ey

- 413 N Sy L
i 16 ] BltjReD 100 2 SEC
SHTH MEUTRA i HSE 54 i A
10 74P o dim 1
(SO TR wo | e i ft Er m
1\30 116 HORY BUTON RIS = |+ M
A8 R RIS
b I2T ] ] ]y ey
=| (ST t - ; AR
Vs [m ) 417 o = HOUR NETER =] o
TN 0 W 554 LA
" /\ 5 ool {
=T
B $4 UK BUTTON il
L V i W+ B—ZSVDC/MMP 120 1. AP
T PUSH O/PUSH O i
e J | i . | TR S 5
S Hy = fl L SHIHOL L BN
/0 OPERATOR) RECULATOR fi = ] PRESSURE
& JKCIRER 3 M| R
51 10 | LT3 bR
ey il il " S HRNESS
e TIR,
BRI 4 Soring
T p—
(RN . STRTER
—
B 1P T
= T
b=
f AT ENGNE BLOCK
-0
TRy i 7 l L
_ CHAE
g LA
= i AP
I e | E 1
) DiGHe }
TR
il
Tz WA T
IR N PR oMo
UG COL PLUG — CoL SHRBE.ICDIF 11/9/06
90 WOLFPAC™ 3100



Part

Item No. Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 38543 1 Battery 12V 525CCA
2 48446 1 Harness Wire ROPS
3 48600 1 Harness Adaptor 2 Sec Delay Gas

3a 48446 1 Harness Adaptor Run Neut Gas

4 36789 1 Push Button Control Forward/Reverse
5 36268 1 Hour Meter

6 48517 1 Cable Battery 10in Black

7 48518 1 Cable Battery 56in Black

8 48444 1 Cable Battery 66in Red

9 48278 1 Term QD Female .250 Tab 14-16 AWG

10 48285 3 Term QD Male .250 Tab 14-16 AWG

11 36115 2 Term 5/16 Ring Insul 14-16 AWG

12 36116 1 Term Y Ring Insul 14-16 AWG

13 31276 1 Ignition Switch Honda

13an 46363 1 Key Ignition Switch

13bA 36399 1 Fuse 25A Ignition

14 48364 1 Relay Power 12 VDC

15 39759 1 Regulator/Rectifier Assembly (20A)

16 48423 1 Horn Button

17 38667 1 Horn 12V

18 39321 1 Switch Neutral Backup

19 39638 1 Coil Eccentric Valve

20 48378 3 Relay 40A 12VDC

21 48571 1 Relay Shutdown 12VDC 2 Sec

22 39638 1 Switch Seat WP3100
" Not Shown

WoLFPAC™ 3100 91



Item I;Ia;t Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
1 38543 1 Battery 12V 525 CCA
2 48565 1 Starter 12VDC
3 48566 1 Stop Solenoid
4 48563 1 Switch Seat WP3100
5 48568 1 Thermoswitch
6 48569 1 Qil Switch
7 48364 1 Relay Power 12 VDC
8 50375 1 Starter Switch
9 38711 1 Holder Fuse % x 1-1/4in
10 48575 1 Fuse 30 Amp
11 36268 1 Hour Meter
12 36789 1 Push Button Control Forward/Reverse
13 39638 1 Coil Eccentric Valve
14 37076 1 Fuse 10 Amp
15 48423 1 Horn Button
16 37092 1 Horn 12V
17 48571 1 Relay Shutdown 12VDC 2 Sec
18 50377 1 Lamp Indicator Pre-Heat
19 39321 1 Switch Neutral Backup
20 48573 1 Timer Preheat Lamp
21 48401 1 Relay 70A 12VDC
22 48444 1 Cable Battery 66in Red
23 48517 1 Cable Battery 10in Black
24 48518 1 Cable Battery 56in Black
25 48278 4 Term QD Female .250 Tab 14-16 AWG
26 48285 3 Term QD Male .250 Tab 14-16 AWG
27 36115 1 Term. Ring 5/16" Insul 16-14AWG
28 48378 3 Relay 40A 12vDC
” Not Shown
92 WOLFPAC™ 3100



€6 00LE€ wiOVdATOM

10N S NOILIINND
SHI ¥ S
90/8/11 30815095
aoN108
/e i E 078 NN
il = = -y =
1H g 1S (2) ()
W-06-11-08 T 1S S524 07 AL HOH W R ne—T 8
13 WA WLISTO  HouisOHI = = @ s
O ~0-61 ¢ 1Y A ® ® a1 e | ANl
18 HOLING 31 o L A — o)
W 06 £1 08 61 & .
- - L voo | > et am\ék
- 104 7
1] oW ] \ G el - T\
O~ N En LENN
@/ T 34/n8
0¢, 99 e
B m
] 204 2L W06 ] — T f T/ UM
W e 0g] 0 (A130 1135)
8 (035 ¢) 0n 2l
18 V0b AV e
/118 _— =
) V9 \
T g & / ™ Iy
/8 [} B gy
n \. v 0l ' | e o8 @
E - \ %.H © MOK
" N334 @ NOLIng @ ° ]
N [ ® V61 90829 AR f el vol
@ L o e
iy % dniov 90 189 Y 00z NOLINg HSNd T
AN HOUNS e et (0
Hw%yz@% Irgm A “ S A0A ggzﬁw N Ll
R (&) 700
ﬂ e @ .
8 d ” A 07
" — == L oy SOLNELN o3y
} T
N33 Ve 1130 3 7 90N}
- NROTLNHS
E wivaon - C8D) W




00LE W OVAITOM B v6

Voo “LPLS-622 (58S) B © 9266-888-008-
|2 SlUBDLIqE) [B SjUSWEIBIPSLUUI JBIDBILOD.

L¥1G-622 (58G) IO 9Z66-808-008- |
1e AjajeipaLuLLl JainjoBNUBLL 8U) JOBILOD
“uswdinba siy) Wwodj BuIssIW /e [enueww

5,J0}eJad0 JO $|299P PIEZRY JO AJDJES J|

JOILON 8

= “OIIAIBS [0 Je0BY

Bp SOJUE JOJOW [9P OjuBILIpEdWOD Bp
s3juauOdWIGD SO UBLUS a8 anb BYULIS
"eanpewanb ap oubljad 'sajus|jed saoluadng

NOQIONVO3dHd ¥

‘Buioines a1050q (002 0} Juawpeduwod
suiBua 8y} Ul S1UsUCLLIOD MOJJY
‘pABZRY UING "SSOBUNS JOH

. _NOLLNYO ¥ ,

¢ QuvMmEOd

<t

s

dOlS OL HSNd
NMY oL TINd

i PEPUNDES B BIUMITINGS LN BN
nquics (e seoe)sequas

ap sae sewny prd sepusew Soj|

A sewe| ser sepo) anbede A Jolow @ ard
uapie A ejojdxe uapand|

50586 50| & BIGRSNGUIOD |3

OHOIT3d ¥

ues Kisjes & 85|
Buripryes as0jeq sipusEW Buows|

PUE SBWEY) e YSINBUNXG PUB BUIBUS JoIS|
“uinq pue|

m._._._.Ou_._._. S




Ttem l;at)r-t Qty Description Descripcion Description Descrizione
1 55128 1 Decal Danger Fuel Flammable
2(D) 55145 1 Decal Throttle Control
3 55215 2 Decal Caution Pinch Point
4 55308 2 Decal Stone Logo 33in
5 55309 1 Decal WP3100 Left Side
6 55311 1 Decal Wolfhead Large
7 55398 1 Decal Caution Hot Surfaces
8 55541 1 Decal Notice Missing Decals
9 55312 1 Decal Forward Neutral Reverse
(D) Diesel Model Only
(R) Gas Model Only
WoLFPAC™ 3100

95



WATER

SPRINKLER  SPRINKLER PARKING GREASE
.- BRAKE WEEKLY

55395
IGNITION T 1
— il
€) [
et i S S
| |
Read and sl JI :—
u:l'-‘mt:,r su" ’ o .'u ¢ ‘“-'h "Iﬁx"ﬂ"-!
using this h -
Faillure 1o f - I__|_.__
Loud nokse hazard. o )
| Wear ear protection.
WolfPac™
IDLE ENGINE 5 MINUTES
BEFORE § PING
TO IMPROV E LIFE
19 s
{ L
: T =
! \ J
. i

Do not repair this structure (ROPS). If damaged, a Crush, cut and fall haz;

; ol remov % bolt
replacement structure must be installed. Unauthorized No riders. Keep seat belt fastened when cperating machine, Elﬂﬂ'ﬁ i SIMoVe b!l'p&St‘ bol
modifications will void certification and may result in injury. | 53 s 1ag.

Refer to operator's manual

| No repare esta estructura (ROPS). Si se dafa, se debe instalar una | Peligro de ap for towing instructions and
estructura de repuesto. Cualquier modificacion que se realice sin | No se permite llevar pasajeros. Mantenga abrochado el oypass bolt IIIFUCEU Uras.,
| autorizacion anulara la certificacion y puede producir lesiones, cinturan de seguridad mientras opera la maquina. 5413
- oy
CW to run
18 CAUT|°N (normal state)
16 |UNLEADED GASOLINE ONLY MOBILFLUID 424 HYDRAULIC
SOLO GASOLINA SIN PLOMO FLUID ONLY. N W
Check when fluid is cold and unit is level. i
BB \/l COW to bypass
PRECAUCION
UTILIGE SOLAMENTE FLU'DO Head and understand
HIDRAULICO MOBILFLUID 424, aparstirs T?ngacl:rirs%furi'?;"
Verifiquelo cuando el fluido esté frio y la iy el e R
unidad esté nivelada. -— f.gf?’&”ﬁﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁ = I

96 WoLFPAC™ 3100



Item I;;:)rt Qty Description

Descripcion

Description

Descrizione

10 55313 1 Decal Water Sprinklers On/Off

" 55314 1 Decal Parking Brake

12 55395 2 Decal Grease Weekly Black on White

13(R) 55399 1 Decal WolfPac Console Gas

14 55400 1 Decal Vibe Button

15 55407 1 Decal WP3100 Right Side

16 (R) 55408 1 Decal Unleaded Gasoline Only

17 55413 1 Decal Notice and Warning ROPS

18 55422 1 Decal Caution Mobilfluid 424

19 55520 1 Tag Notice Bypass Bolt

(D) Diesel Model Only
(R) Gas Model Only

WoLFPAC™ 3100

97



mr=--03 T

WolfPac™

[ IMPORTANT |

23

98

MAINTEMANCE CHART WP3100

-« CHECK/ADJUET 3,20 & REPLACEMENT
6 CLEANFEPLACE | E & TMETHLIGTIOM: PNE
ENGINE I TR e R D — po—
TR 7l ) [ VIE, THEN EVERY {0 FE SAF 10 305 (e 5
£ UL LEVEL BT a 7] il _Iﬁ.ll-!ni'mr VI HHE SRE 1585 CF 40 G54 - -
£l GILFILTES o |REMLACE ENEIE 30 i) A
1 WLISE FOTL FLTER %ﬁﬂumwm - ETi
LL_IL ENGHRE FUEL FILTER T T T T — ET-]] -
|£1_ B EWGHE FUEL FILTER =X Ll Hi A Y L. e
[~ PEEREARER Kiks AT =X i
(g anEes " [l T i
i I H e |
o e R Wienmmw ] 3
4 EIaNE M | wu.uruumn_nm_mu z >
;._mms_um £ I = z
CLLASANCE o5 R TRV S50 P A 3 PRI - -
DIESEL ONLY [READ ST TR 5 MANGL
[ rabir rows o et 5 | GHEGH TR M INERY 30 15 EEPLACE EVERT TWO VEARS EIEE]
[0 RANATTE &7 3 [CLE A Y S0 WS REPLACE O GALANT [VERN TWG TS IS
(E3L HCOELE Y £ JCHETK IWECTOH PR ESSURE DERY S0 HES
518 FRHBET 52 1GHECH AT 0 HAS ToER EXERY S0 HR3 et
MACH'NE [FEAD T TN OFERATCHS MANLIEL AHG MOSDAK LIBOTA OWMER 5
Mo EVGERWIRT |
TN = T HE 30 415 4
3 ]
i FEaL a
2 i
M4 PTEOT B BLAGES) -] Luk&iEnuhnr-u naqsém
M= O] BEANSESING iv] LLBE WRESLY WITH LITSILIS DASE UPEASE
NE_LCIENTIG Ol QLo AME [NDHE SOTHOUNSE SRR X
(P, TAH C:
M8 FLS, LKES A LIPS Flo
FETA T — 5
| A1) PeFXjbG ERRE al
(e A ) Tt
A4 T SRS I
WS LML AT, [
[T |3

9 SET AUTHEILACS FHGINE SEHIE CEALR MM/ REFER 90 IGIE SHOP IIRLUL FOR PROCEDGRES

IGNITION

FRE-HEAT M

1. Turn Key te p

and hald until pro-

lamp turns off,
Turn key te

po

21

DIESEL FUEL ONLY
SOLO COMBUSTIBLE DIESEL

26

FUEL
DOOR

55538

COMPUERTA DE
COMBUSTIBLE

24

ERETS

D — |
Read and Lmderstand operator s manual

before using this machine.
Failure 1o follow operating instructions could result in
persanal injury or damage to equ um‘nenl

¥ L -1 <
Lea y entienda el manual del operador
antes de utilizar esta maquina.
El na seqguir las instrucciones de operacion puade ocasianar
lesiones personales o danos al equipo

SEGE4

25

SEE4R

IMPORTANT

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read and understand the operator's manual and all safety
fabels before operating this machine

Only a trained person Is to be parmitted to operate this
aquipmeant. Training should include oparation instruction
under normal conditions and emergency situations.
Pearsonnel working on or near this equipment shall be
Instructed as to the location and opsration of pertinent
stopping devices,

Under no clrcumstances are the safety characteristics of this
equipment to be alterad.

Routing inspections and corective/praventalive maintenance
measures are (o be conducted to ansurs that all guards and
safety featuras are retained and function properly.

IMPORTANTE

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Laa y entienda al manual del oparador y todas las etiguetas
da seguridad antes de operar esta maguina.

Sélo se parmite operar este aquipo a las personas
capacitadas. La capacitacion debe inclulr las Instrucciones de
operacidn bajo condiclones normales y situacionas de
emergencia.

El Personal que trabaja con o cerca de este equipo debera
sar instruldo acerca de la ublcacldn y oparacion de los
dispositivos de paro pertinentas.

Balo ninguna circunstancia se podran alterar las
caracteristicas de sequridad de este equipo.

Se deberan llevar a cabo inspecciones de rutina y madidas
de mantenimiento cormactivo / praventivo para asagurar que
todas las guardas y caracteristicas de seguridad sean

retanidas y funcionan adecuadamenta. mam

WoLFPAC™ 3100



Item I;ﬁ;t Oty Description Descripcién Description Descrizione
20 (D) 55537 1 Decal WolfPac Console Diesel
21(D) 55538 1 Decal Diesel Fuel Only
22(D) 55540 1 Decal WolfPac 3100D Logo 33in
23 55542 1 Decal Maintenance Chart WP3100
24 55564 1 Decal Warning Read Manual
25 55565 1 Decal Safety Instructions
26 55572 1 Decal Fuel Door
(D) Diesel Model Only
(R) Gas Model Only
WoLFPAC™ 3100

99



